## **RESOLUTION NO. 273**

## PUBLIC HEARING ON PROPOSED LOCAL LAW NO. "L" FOR 2006

Introduced: 8/14/06 By Ms. Benedict:

RESOLVED, By the County Legislature of the County of Albany that a public hearing on proposed Local Law No. "L" for 2006, A Local Law Of The County Of Albany, New York Amending Local Law "F" For 2006 "A Local Law Of The County Of Albany, New York Establishing Residency Restrictions In The County Of Albany For Sex Offenders Who Have Committed Criminal Offenses Against Minors" be held by the County Legislature in the Legislative Chambers at the County Courthouse, Albany, New York at 7:15 p.m. on Tuesday, August 29, 2006, and the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to cause notice of such hearing to be published containing the necessary information in accordance with the applicable provisions of law.

Referred to Law Committee. 8/14/06